Case Number: 1302446/2023 V



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr R Wixey

Respondent: The Green Bus Company Limited

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

Heard at: Midlands West Employment Tribunal (by CVP)

On: 13 September 2023

Before: Employment Judge Kelly (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Mr Mack, director

JUDGMENT

The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that:

- 1. The respondent made a deduction from the claimant's wages.
- 2. The respondent is ordered to pay the claimant the total sum of £2296.00 calculated as follows:
 - a. Compensation in respect of such deduction in the sum of £12.00; and
 - b. An increase to the compensation in the sum of £2284.00 (four weeks' pay) in respect of a failure to provide a written statement of employment particulars.

Employment Judge Kelly 13 September 2023